PO Box 188 145 East First Street Newfolden, MN 56738 (218) 874-7135 Phone (218) 874-7136 Fax newfolden@wiktel.com www.ci.newfolden.mn.us

Mayor: Lori Warne * City Administrator: Tammy Hansen

Special Meeting Minutes

June 15, 2023

The special meeting of the Newfolden City Council commenced at 10:00AM on Monday, June 15, 2023.

Present: Darin Jacobson Lori Warne Melissa Bjorgaard

Absent: Adam Gast Mark Augustine

- 1) The Ribbon Cutting Ceremony for CPKC Railroad Bridge began with a welcome and thank you from Mayor Lori Warne. Over 40 people were in attendance, representing various project stakeholders from across the state.
- 2) MSTRWD representative, Bill Peterson, provided the audience with a historical perspective of the Newfolden Floodplain Project over the previous eight years.
- 3) MSTRWD Administrator, Mori Maher, and HDR Engineer, Dillon Nelson provided a presentation about the project and the phases of construction.
- 4) A bus tour was provided to the attendees. The retention area was viewed as was the East side of Newfolden, the Newfolden Business District, and the MCC school district construction project.
- 5) A ribbon cutting was conducted at the Railroad bridge location.
- 6) The meeting was convened at 12:15 PM.

Lori Warne Mayor Tammy Hansen
City Administrator

